

■アレルギー物質の情報は、食品衛生法で表示が義務付けられている7品目と表示が推奨されている20品目を表示しております。

■省令・通知外で使用している原材料もございます。 その他ご不明な点につきましてはスタッフにお尋ねください。

【各バビリオンでのアレルギー対応について】

①下記バビリオンでの使用食品に含まれるアレルゲンにあてはまる方は、バビリオンでの体験をお断りさせていただきます。

ただし、当日、親権者または親権者代理人が各バビリオンにてお子様のアレルギー状況から体験に問題がないと判断し、同意書にご署名いただいた場合に限り、体験することができます。

②お子様のアレルギー情報に関して申告された内容が明確でない場合、体験をお断りさせていただきます。

■Allergen information is based on the Food Sanitation Law.

■Some foods may contain other allergens. Please ask the staff if you have any questions.

【Rules for Allergy Issues】

①KidZania must refuse participation of any individual that has an allergy to any item at relevant pavilions.

However, parents or guardians can give consent for the allergic individual to participate by signing a waiver.

②KidZania must refuse participation of any individual that has possible or unclear allergies to any item at relevant pavilions.

●:原材料に含まれているもの

△:原材料として使用していませんが、当該品目を使用した商品と同一の生産工場、または当該品目を使用した設備で製造しています。

\* すし屋、ピザショップのメニューは期間中であっても、予告なく変更になる場合がございます。詳細はバビリオンスタッフにお問い合わせください。

●: Item contains the allergen from the column.

△: Item contains no listed allergen but is produced in the same factory as items containing a listed allergen.

\* The menus for the Pizza Shop and Sushi Restaurant may be changed without notice. Please ask the staff at the pavilion for more details.

バビリオン名 Pavilions	使用食品 Food Product  メニュー Menu	期間 Duration	省令7品目 7 Primary Allergens(Regulated)							通知動行20品目 20 Secondary Allergens(Advised)																						
			卵 Egg	乳 Milk	小麦 Flour	えび Shrimp	かに Crab	そば Buckwheat Noodle	ピーナツ (落花生) Peanut	あわび Abalone (Shellfish)	いか Squid	いくら Salmon Roe	オレンジ Orange	ナッツ Cashew Nut	フルイ Kiwifruit	牛肉 Beef	くるみ Walnut	ごま Sesame	さけ Salmon	さば Mackerel	大豆 Soybean	鶏肉 Chicken	バナナ Banana	豚肉 Pork	松茸 Matsutake Mushroom	桃 Peach	山芋 Japanese Yam	りんご Apple	ゼラチン Gelatin			
サラダショップ Salad Shop	もちもちカラフル生春巻き "Mochi Mochi" Colorful Fresh Spring Rolls	3/1~6/27															●			●	●										●	
	いろいろな野菜のカムカムジュレサラダ "Kamu Kamu Chewy" Mixed Vegetable Salad with lemon flavored gelée	6/28~9/12																		●				●								●
本製品の製造工場では、その他の特定原材料を使用した製品も製造しています。 All products, both containing and not containing allergens, are produced in the same factory.																																
ソフトクリームショップ Softcream Shop	ソフトクリーム(ミルク) Softcream (Soft serve ice cream) (Milk)	常設 Standard	●	●	●																											
	ソフトクリーム(タ張メロン) <b>※期間限定</b> Softcream (Soft serve ice cream) (Melon) <b>※Seasonal</b>	7/21~8/31	●	●	●																●											
すし屋(*) Sushi Restaurant	ワッフルコーン <b>※会員限定</b> Waffle Cone <b>※Club Members Only</b>	常設 Standard	●	●	●																											
	押し寿司 Oshizushi	6/1~6/30	●		●	●													●		●											
	にぎり(えび・たまご) Nigiri Sushi (Shrimp・Tamago(Rolled Omelet))	7/1~8/31	●		●	●															●											
	軍艦(コーン・ツナ) Gunkan Sushi (Corn・Tuna)	7/1~8/31	●	●	●	●	●						●						●	●	●								●	●		
ベーカリー Bakery	醤油 Soy Sauce	常設 Standard			●																●											
	ミニクロワッサン Mini Croissants	常設 Standard	●	●	●																●											
ソーセージ工房 Sausage Factory	シャウエッセン Sausage	常設 Standard	△	△	△										△					△	△			●					△	△		
	本製品の製造工場では、その他の特定原材料を使用した製品も製造しています。 All products, both containing and not containing allergens, are produced in the same factory.																															
ミルクハウス(ラボエリア) Milk House(Lab Area)	エアチーズケーキ Air Cheese Cake	~7/20	△	●	●														△		●										●	
	エアチーズケーキ(フローストロベリー) <b>※会員限定トッピング</b> Air Cheese Cake (Frozen Strawberry) <b>※Club Members Only</b>	~7/20	△	●	●														△		●										●	
	エアチーズケーキ(ナタデココ、アロエ) <b>※期間限定トッピング</b> Air Cheese Cake (Nata de Coco,Aloe) <b>※Seasonal</b>	7/21~8/31	△	●	●															△		●										
	エアチーズケーキ(ナタデココ、アロエ) <b>※期間限定トッピング</b> (フローストロベリー) <b>※会員限定トッピング</b> Air Cheese Cake (Nata de Coco,Aloe) <b>※Seasonal</b> (Frozen Strawberry) <b>※Club Members Only</b>	7/21~8/31	△	●	●															△		●										
ミルクハウス(乳幼児エリア) Milk House(Toddler Area)	ベビーフード 4種 Baby Food (4 Kinds)	常設 Standard		●	●																●	●		●					●			
食品開発センター Food R&D Center	焼おにぎり(しょうゆタレ) Baked Rice Ball (Soy Sauce)	~7/20		●	●																●										●	
	デカ焼おにぎり(しょうゆタレ) <b>※会員限定</b> Big Baked Rice Ball <b>※Club Members Only</b>	~7/20		●	●																●										●	
	焼おにぎり(お好み焼き風) <b>※期間限定</b> Baked Rice Ball (Okonomiyaki style with Mayonnaise) <b>※Seasonal</b>	7/21~8/31	●	●	●																●								●	●		
	デカ焼おにぎり(お好み焼き風) <b>※期間限定</b> <b>※会員限定</b> Big Baked Rice Ball(Okonomiyaki style with Mayonnaise) <b>※Seasonal</b> <b>※Club Members Only</b>	7/21~8/31	●	●	●																●								●	●		
科学研究所 Science Lab	ヤクルト Yakult	常設 Standard		●																												
マヨネーズ工場 Mayonnaise Factory	マヨネーズ Mayonnaise	常設 Standard	●																		●											
お菓子工場 Sweets Factory	ハイチュウ(グレープ) HI-CHEW (Grape)	常設 Standard			△																								●	●		
ピザショップ(*) Pizza Shop	イタリアーナ Italiana	常設 Standard		●	●																●		●						●			
	キッズニアライト KidZania Light	8/1~8/31		●	●																●		●						●			
	ソーセージミート Sausage & Meat Sauce	6/1~6/30		●	●									●						●	●		●					●				
	もち明太子 Mochi-Mentaiko	6/1~6/30	●	●	●																●											
	エビマヨ Pizza-la Ebimayo(Shrimp with Mayonnaise)	7/1~8/31	●	●	●	●															●			●								
カレーモンテレー Curry Monterey	7/1~7/31	●	●	●										●						●	●		●					●	●			